Francisco Redevelopment Agency. RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco

Resolution confirming the appointment of Richard Swig by the Mayor to the San

[Confirmation - San Francisco Redevelopment Agency]

does hereby confirm the appointment by the Mayor of Richard Swig to serve as member of San Francisco Redevelopment Agency, pursuant to the provisions of the California Health and Safety Code, Section 33110, for the term specified:

Richard Swig succeeding Rich Petersen for a 4-year term ending September 3, 2008.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

071468

Date Passed:

Resolution confirming the appointment of Richard Swig by the Mayor to the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency.

November 6, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Noes: 1 - Daly

File No. 071468

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 6, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

11/14/2007

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Boar

avor Gavin Jewsom